

Mark J. Galt
 I hereby certify that this is a true and correct
 TABULATION OF BIDS



MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2018-109
 GLENWAY DRIVE
 PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET:

3/11/20
 \$306,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Pre-Construction Estimate		Southern Land Development		John G. Walton		HCL Contracting		Rob Middleton Construction		Balanced bidding evaluation next lowest bidder	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AVG UNIT PRICE	% DIFFERENCE
1	201-A000	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 1.6 AC)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,031.49	\$12,031.49	\$7,889.12	-40%
30	206-C026	SY	REMOVING ASPHALT	\$6.13	\$183.90	\$ 10.00	\$300.00	\$15.76	\$472.80	\$ 9.54	\$286.20	\$ 5.34	\$160.20	\$10.16	-2%
24	206-D001	LF	REMOVING RAVEL CURB	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$ 12.50	\$300.00	\$9.85	\$236.40	\$ 11.92	\$286.08	\$ 16.47	\$395.28	\$12.69	-1%
131	206-D000	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	\$5.00	\$655.00	\$ 9.45	\$1,237.95	\$10.65	\$1,395.15	\$ 21.84	\$2,861.04	\$ 8.38	\$1,097.78	\$12.58	-25%
4	206-E000	EA	REMOVING CONCRETE HEADWALLS	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$106.40	\$425.60	\$ 143.03	\$572.12	\$ 197.59	\$790.36	\$136.76	-27%
6	209-A000	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$ 112.50	\$675.00	\$105.83	\$634.98	\$ 153.88	\$923.28	\$ 200.74	\$1,204.44	\$143.24	-21%
919	210-A000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8.85	\$8,133.15	\$ 9.11	\$8,372.09	\$14.31	\$13,150.89	\$ 17.86	\$16,413.34	\$ 9.55	\$8,776.45	\$12.71	-28%
890	210-A001	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL UNDERCUTTING)	\$8.85	\$7,876.50	\$ 9.11	\$8,107.90	\$14.31	\$12,735.90	\$ 17.86	\$15,895.40	\$ 9.56	\$8,508.40	\$12.71	-28%
700	210-D022	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(0)	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 12.78	\$8,946.00	\$13.87	\$9,709.00	\$ 14.34	\$10,038.00	\$ 10.39	\$7,273.00	\$12.85	-1%
1,334	210-D024	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-3 OR BETTER) LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUR	\$11.00	\$14,674.00	\$ 12.78	\$17,048.52	\$13.87	\$18,502.58	\$ 14.34	\$19,129.56	\$ 10.39	\$13,860.26	\$12.85	-1%
10	230-A000	RD.BD.STA.	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$726.23	\$7,262.30	\$ 545.84	\$5,458.40	\$ 251.65	\$2,516.50	\$418.43	-64%
2,625	301-A012	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED 5" COM	\$15.00	\$39,375.00	\$ 12.50	\$32,812.50	\$17.74	\$46,567.50	\$ 16.76	\$43,995.00	\$ 16.31	\$42,813.75	\$15.83	-21%
2,625	401-A000	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	\$1.05	\$2,756.25	\$ 0.01	\$26.25	\$1.25	\$3,281.25	\$ 0.01	\$26.25	\$ 1.20	\$3,150.00	\$0.62	-98%
260	424-A340	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2	\$85.00	\$22,100.00	\$ 99.23	\$25,799.80	\$95.59	\$24,853.40	\$ 96.27	\$25,030.20	\$ 198.00	\$51,480.00	\$122.27	-19%
110	430-B000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.88	\$5,376.80	\$ 53.88	\$5,926.80	\$ 62.88	\$6,916.80	\$53.91	-7%
1	600-A000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,207.93	\$13,207.93	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 17,518.61	\$17,518.61	\$14,181.64	-1%
20	610-A001	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$74.20	\$1,484.00	\$ 102.50	\$2,050.00	\$82.13	\$1,642.60	\$ 107.40	\$2,148.00	\$ 76.04	\$1,520.80	\$92.02	11%
20	610-D002	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (NON-WOVEN)	\$4.17	\$83.40	\$ 2.19	\$43.80	\$10.45	\$209.00	\$ 13.18	\$263.60	\$ 8.19	\$163.80	\$8.50	-74%
10	614-B000	CY	REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 412.50	\$4,125.00	\$666.17	\$6,661.70	\$ 938.05	\$9,380.50	\$ 450.00	\$4,500.00	\$616.68	-33%
22	623-B000	LF	SPECIAL RAVEL CURB	\$90.78	\$1,997.16	\$ 22.00	\$484.00	\$59.55	\$1,310.10	\$ 58.63	\$1,289.86	\$ 24.00	\$528.00	\$41.05	-46%
750	650-A000	CY	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$8,100.00	\$15.18	\$11,385.00	\$ 13.81	\$10,357.50	\$ 14.73	\$11,047.50	\$13.63	-21%
1	652-A100	AC	SEEDING	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,391.25	\$1,391.25	\$ 1,914.07	\$1,914.07	\$ 2,529.94	\$2,529.94	\$1,833.82	-18%
1	652-B031	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING (RYE GRASS "LOLIUM MULTIFLORUM")	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$556.50	\$556.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 1,732.45	\$1,732.45	\$822.24	22%
800	654-A000	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$ 5.40	\$4,320.00	\$4.45	\$3,560.00	\$ 6.38	\$5,104.00	\$ 6.30	\$5,040.00	\$5.63	-4%
1	656-A010	AC	MULCHING	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$946.05	\$946.05	\$ 954.84	\$954.84	\$ 2,079.94	\$2,079.94	\$1,245.21	-20%
1	665-B000	AC	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$723.45	\$723.45	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 2,079.94	\$2,079.94	\$950.85	5%
50	665-G000	EA	SAND BAGS	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$5.57	\$278.50	\$ 7.08	\$354.00	\$ 7.93	\$396.50	\$5.40	-81%
2,200	665-J000	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$3.45	\$7,590.00	\$ 3.75	\$8,250.00	\$3.45	\$7,590.00	\$ 0.01	\$22.00	\$ 5.43	\$11,946.00	\$3.16	19%
40	665-K000	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$ 8.00	\$320.00	\$20.64	\$825.60	\$ 28.11	\$1,124.40	\$ 8.96	\$358.40	\$16.43	-51%
2,200	665-O000	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.11	\$2,442.00	\$ 1.43	\$3,146.00	\$ 3.95	\$8,690.00	\$1.87	-47%
200	665-Q000	LF	20" WATTLES - PER LINEAR FOOT	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$1,350.00	\$7.23	\$1,446.00	\$ 10.07	\$2,014.00	\$ 5.99	\$1,198.00	\$7.51	-10%
1	680-A000	LS	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,863.06	\$4,863.06	\$ 7,620.00	\$7,620.00	\$ 5,403.12	\$5,403.12	\$5,821.55	-7%
1	698-A001	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$)	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
158	740-B001	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS TYPE IV	\$9.18	\$1,450.44	\$ 17.50	\$2,765.00	\$18.65	\$2,946.70	\$ 11.73	\$1,853.34	\$ 12.18	\$1,924.44	\$15.02	17%
20	740-D000	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS TYPE III	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$7.76	-87%
50	740-E000	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 12.00	\$600.00	\$3.26	-69%
1	740-I002	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$143.75	\$143.75	\$ 143.75	\$143.75	\$349.08	\$349.08	\$ 469.03	\$469.03	\$ 78.00	\$78.00	\$259.97	-45%
50	740-M001	EA	CONE BALLAST	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 0.60	\$30.00	\$0.16	-94%
270	1002-A000	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$3,780.00	\$27.73	\$7,487.10	\$ 31.51	\$8,507.70	\$ 20.28	\$5,475.60	\$23.38	-40%
TOTAL				\$198,678.80		\$177,703.06		\$217,227.37		\$227,365.73		\$246,415.75			
						Southern Land Development		John G. Walton		HCL Contracting		Rob Middleton Construction			